D e T = e e L ¥ L S

— ek b e e e e e
G -3 Ll W N =, D

19

RESOLUTION NO. OB 15-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2016 TO
JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177; and

WHEREAS, Section 34191.4(c) of the Dissolution Act permits the use of excess bond
proceeds for bonds issued on or before December 31, 2010 on approved enforceable obligations if
the excess proceeds are used for the purpose for which the bonds were issued; and

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes payments for the (i) San Bernardino Avenue Alignment
Project, (ii) Ayala Avenue Alignment Project, and the (iii) Cedar/Foothill Signal Light Project all
funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005
(refinanced in July 2015; known as 2015 Series “A” Bond) and such projects are consistent with the
purpose for which the bond was issued; and, payments the (i) Riverside/I-10 Interchange Project and

the (ii) Bud Bender Park Improvement Project funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as

-1-




E=R - S T - TV, B O VR S

NNMNNNMMM'—"—‘H'—‘H'—‘HI—IHD—I
G ~ Ot B W N = D W00 1N R WM = o

Bond 2008 Series “A” Bond issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are consistent with the

purpose for which the bond was issued; and,

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes an Administrative Cost Allowance for consideration by the

Oversight Board pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34171(b).
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board to the City of Rialto, as

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines, and

resolves as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2,

Section 3.

Section 4.

Pursvant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board
approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
beginning January 1, 2016 to June 30, 2016, as indicated in Exhibit “A”,
Pursuant to Section 34191.4(c), the approval of the ROPS includes payments
for the (i) San Bernardino Avenue Alignment Project, (ii) Ayala Avenue
Alignment Project, and the (iii) Cedar/Foothill Signal Light Project all funded
with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on
June 1, 2005 (refinanced in July 2015; known as 2015 Series “A” Bond) and
such projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued;
and, payments the (i) Riverside/I-10 Interchange Project and the (ii) Bud
Bender Park Improvement Project funded with excess proceeds from a bond
known as Bond 2008 Series “A” Bond issued on April 1, 2008 and such
projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued.
Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34171(b), the Oversight Board
approves the Administrative Cost Allowance of $166,306 as included in the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period beginning January 1,
2016 to June 30, 2016.

This action is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the
CEQA Guidelines because the transfer of funds is a governmental funding
mechanism that does not involve any commitment to a specific project, which

may result in a potentially significant environmental impact.




O e 1yt B W N

[ T N T o N N L L T L T O T L T e S
@ ~ N L R W N = O o0 ] Y bR W N = D

Section 5. This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOY"’) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

Section 6.  To avoid any civil penalty that may be imposed, the Oversight Board
authorizes the Chair, and if not available, the Vice Chair to make minor
changes as necessary to ROPS after the ROPS is adopted by the Oversight
Board to reflect any minor changes made by the Successor Agency, subject to
review and opinion by the Oversight Board Legal Counsel.

Section 7. The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 23rd. day of September, 2015.

=

Deborah Robertson, Chair
Rialto Successgr’ Agency Oversight Board

ATTEST:

Steet, Secretary

Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Teresa L. nghsmé% Oversé%t Board Counsel




1234567890123456789012345678
e e e e e e B e &' Y o\ B o B N T N I o N T o "o ¥ B |



N =T - T o YL, TR “SO DUTR NG J—

[ N A L o L o L L o o T o e
G ~ Y L R W = O W0 ) Y R WM =

EXHIBIT “A”




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Summary
Filed for the Januaty 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Rialto

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Perfod Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Shx-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 9824977
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 9,632,977
[ Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detai) 10,000
) Cther Funding (ROPS Datail) 182,000
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): § 8,316,174
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 8,149,868
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detall) 166,306
H  Total Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 18,141,151

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTE Requested Funding

I Enforceabls Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 8,316,174
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (23,500)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requestod Funding {I-J) $ 8,202,674

Caunty Auditor Controller Reported Prior Poriod Adjustment to Currerit Period RPTTF Requested Funding

. Enforceable Obligations tunded with RPTTF (E) 8,316,174
M Less Prior Penod Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column An)
N Adjusted Current Pericd RPTTF Requested Funding {L-M) 8,316,174

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: _‘DW Xg&ﬁéﬁw) — /{lﬁ-ﬁd& A
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | / .
Tmeé__ S
.:2%0

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Nal
Déta

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. sl
s

—

Signature




Rialto Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

[ o |

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF} may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how {o compiete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see Cash Balance Tips Sheet

A B C E F G H I
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance DOther RPTTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
or before Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/3110 or after §1/01/11 retained period{s} Interest, Etc. Admin Commaents
ROPS 14-15B Actuals {01/0115 - 06/30/15)
1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual M/01H15) Ending balance as of 12-31-2014 as reported in
41,534,043 418,967 - 1,867,269 106,036 |ROPS 15-16A Cash Report

2 |Revenuefincome (Actual 06/30/15)

2:::; ::::I?ti:%z:;ﬁitrlz;?i:\h BJS&ZS 1240-“1f g B distribufon from the ‘See 2003 Bond refinance information under
. v 256,262 18,980,434 806,383 8,074,648 |Notes.

3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceabie Obligations {Actual
08/30/15) E3 and G3 includes previous approved ROPS
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equat total reported actual expenses of $295.98p2 posted clIJLTring ROPS 14-
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 3,751,842 18,035,622 £12,142 741,129 4,469 706 |15B period. See information under Notes.

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 06/30/15) N .
IRPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as G4 includes a §821,450 transferred from Housing
reserve for future period(s) Successor to Successor Agency by error. See

13,577,561 24 812 170,118 1,376,103 3,681,443 |additional information under Notes.

5 |ROPS 14-15B RPTTF Prior Peticd Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15B PPA, in the . PRI
Report of PPA, Column § No entry recuirend

|| 23,500
6 | Ending Actual Avallable Cash Balance Cash surplus of $36,707 plus $356,420 — total
CloG=(1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4.5) $ 24461802 $ -1s 36707 [ § -1s 356420 |$ 106,036 |surplus of $393,127.
ROPS 15-16A Estimate {07/01/15 - 12/31/15)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balanca {Actual 07/01/15)
(C.D.EG=4+6,FeHa+FasFgandH=5+8) $ 385,039,363 [ § 44812 |s 206825 $ 3581443 (s 17325235 120536
8 |Revenuefincome {Estimate 12/31/15}
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 15-16A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during June 2015 - - 132,000 3,849,628

9 Expenditures for ROPS 15-16A Enforceable Obligations (Estlmate G9 includes $9821,450 scheduled for Trial Batance
1213115) 12,900,000 3,581,143 1,508,103 3,955,6F4 |posting during ROPS 15-18A period.

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/15)

RPTTF amount refained should only include the amaunts distributed as ]
reserve for future period(s) 13,577,561 44,812 170,118
1 [Ending Estimated Avallable Cash Balance (7 +8- 9 -10) $ 11,561,802 § -ls 36,707 | § -ls 3sea20|s 23,500 | Surplus is §393,127 - $36,707 plus $356.420.




Rialto Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018
{Report Amounts in Whola Dollars)
A B C E F G H | J K L B N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
[+ g Car fAgl Tolai Qutstanding
liem # Project Name / Debt Cbligation Obligation Type Execution Data Termination Date __ Payes Descripllon/Project Scopa Project Area Debt or Cbligation | Ratired | Bond Proeeeds | Reserve B: Qther Funds | Mon-Admin__| Admin Six-Month Tolal
5  275.861,288 [ 0632977 [ § 10,000 |8 132,000 8149868 | § 166,306 | § 18,141,151
412005 Series A TAB's - Bonds Bonds Issued On or_|6/25/2005 /112035 Union Bank Trustes Public Improvement Bonds Merged Project -] Y 3 =
5[2005 Series B TABR's - Bonds Ecnds |ssued On or [8°25/2005 91/2032 Union Bank/Trustea Housing Bonds Merged Project - ¥ $ -
Befora 12/31/10
6/2005 Seres C TAB's - Bonds Bonds [zsuad On or [6/25/2005 9/1/2035 Unian Bark/Trustee Publie Improvement Bonds Merged Project - Y 5 -
Bafare 12/31/10
7| 2008 Saries A TAB's - Bonds Bands |ssued Onor  [4/28/2008 /172037 Unlon Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bords Merged Project 74,448 602 N § 1,084,041
Befors 12/31/10 1.084.041
812008 Series B TAB's - Bonda Bonds Isswed On or [4/28/2008 9412037 Union Bank/Trystez Housing Bonds Mergad Project 55,730,824] N $ 972563
Before 12/3110 972,563
92008 Serles C TAB's - Bonds Barvds Issued On or  [4/29/2008 9/1/2037 Unicn Bank/Trustea Public Improvement Bonds Merged Project 40,735,000 N [ 737,250
Befora 12/31/10 737,250
11/2003 Serfes A TAB's - Bond Reserves 1112015 6/30/2015 Rialio Successar Agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve | Merged Project - Y H b
Reserve for next Pariod
12J2005 Series A TAB's - Bond Resarves 112015 E/30/2015 Rigltc Successer Agency | Fublic Improvement Bonds - Reserve |Merged Project - ¥ $ N
Reserve for next Petind
13/2005 Series B TAB's - Bond Reserves 1112015 6/30/2015 Réalto Successor Agercy  [Housing Bonds - Reserve for nexl Marged Projecl - Y 5 -
Rasare Period
14{2005 Series G TAB's - Bord Reserves 17112015 6/30/2015 Riatto Successor Agency  |Public Impravemant Bonds - Reserve Merged Project - Y $ -
Reserve for next Pericd
15/|2008 Seres A TAB's - Bond Reserves 1112016 6730°2016 Rlallo Successor Agency | Public Improvemant Bonds - Reserve Merged Projact o] N [ -
Ragerve for next Period
16{2008 Series B TAB's - Bond Reserves 1172016 6/3072016 Riallo Successor Agency  |Housing Bonds - Resarve for naxt Merged Profacl E N ] E
Reserve Pariod
17'2005 Series C: TAB's - Band Reserves 112016 6/30/2016 Riallo Successor Agency | Public Improvemeant Bongs - Reserve  [Merged Project - ] § -
Reserve for next Period
20{2007 COP Reimbursemant Third-Pany Loans 127442007 1/20/2022 Cily of Riglto IF’l.Iinc Improvement Agreement - Merged Project 1,308,012 N $ 185.368]
Agreameni Current Perlad Payment 185,366
22|Erterprise - Agreement Business Incantive  |5/21/1996 1213172016 Enterprise Sales Tax Rebate Agreement Merged Project N 5 54,000
Agreaments 54,000
23|Pusan Pipe - Agresment Business Inceniive  [8/11/2609 £11/2079 Sales Tax Rebate Agreement Merged Praject N ] 50.000]
Q! 50,000
31[SA Admin Costs - Admin Costs 1172016 6/30/2016 Riaflo Successor Agency  JStsff; legal; consultant; supplies; Merged Project N 188,308} § 166,306
Paymente ‘Oparation servicas; eig, See calculatlon in otes.
35|SA Admin Cosls - [Admin Cosis 14/2015 5/30/2015 Rralto Successor Agercy  [Reserve lo cover RCPS 14-15A Admin |Merged Projedt L N $ N
Payments/Operation Costs
371SA Atmin Costs - Admin Cosls 12016 BO0/2016 ity of Riallo Cily finance and admin support Merged Project a3 N 43z s 4433
Paymenis/Oparation services
39| Bend Servicing - Payment/Operation [Fees 17172016 *EI!D:‘ZCHS Willdan/Urion Bank Trustee Fees/Arblirage Rebale Merged Projact 22,000 N 22,000] 5 zz,nﬁl
Services
50]Project Management Project Management |1/172016 6/30/2016 Successor Agency ;IEmplDyuB cost manage non-houting  [Merged Project 65.587| N B5,567| R 85,687
Costs projact for next period
Agi P 112018 B130/2018 maI-Marl Infrastructure Reimbursement ‘Moerged Preject - N R [ E
ucture Agreeman.
kal Projant - tmprovement/infrasir |1/1/2015 6/30/2015 City of Riafio Demolliion of exlst skructure lo expand [Merged Project - N ] -
| Agreemenl uchura Metrolink parking lat.
B85[2605 HELP Loan Third-Party Losns __|9/1/2005 12015 CHFA Fousing Loan paid from haUsing send |Miarged Project B Y 8 E
123|5A Asset Holding - Property 11172015 Rislto Successor Agency  [SA property maintenancs, fepairs, Merged Project o N ] -
Paymenlts/Cperation Mainlenance utilities. Peid from reserve under % 40
from previous ROPS 12-13B.
126(Legal Sarvice - Peymenle/Operalion |Legal 1112015 Sfradling Yoesa Carlson Cover any lagal costs for dissolution  |Merged Project R N [} e
aclivily or lltigation expenses. Paid
from reserve under # 42 from previous
ROPS 12-13B.




Rialto Recognized Obligation Paymen: Schedule (ROPS 156-168) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

G

Hern #
T27[Assal Dissolution -

Project Name { Debt Obfigatian

Property Disposilions

P I

Contract’

Payes

Description/Project Scope:

Total Quistanding
Project Area Debt or Obligaiion

Execution Date | _Termination Cate
7205 “mwzms

Keyser Marsion
| Associates/Cther Viendors

Cover costs io prepare plan and sale
atsets, Paid from reserve under # 43
from previcus ROPS 12-13B.

Merged Project -

Funding Scurce

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

{Nen-RPTTF)

RPTTF

Bond Procesds

Reserve Balonce

Other Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Six-hMonth Total

Retired
Y

142{Stafl Cosis - housing project

Admin Costs

7:1/2015

12131/2015

Rialto Houging Autherity

Siaff costs to implernent unknown
affordable housing project (Project #
149) with use of Heusing Bonds,

Merged Project b

143|Legal Sarvices - housing project

Legal

7172015

1232015

Rlalta Housing Authority

Legal servicas to implemant unknown
affordable housing project (Project #
149} with use of Housing Bonds.

Merged Project -

144]Coniract Servicas - housing pralect

Professional
[ Services

THR205

123172015

Rialto Housing Authority

C services 1o | it

unknown affordable houging projset
(Project # 149) with usa of Howslng
Bands.

Merged Project -

145!San Barhardine Ave. Afignment

Improvement/Infrastr
ucture

1742016

B/30/2016

Cily of Rialta

Avenue between Riverside Aven.e and
Willow Avenue, Previously approved in
ROPS 14-158. Furded by
2005/2015(refinance) A Bond. Ses
noles.

Roed improvements to San Bemardine [Merged Project

3,280,817

3,280,817

$ 3,289,617

147|Ayala Ave. Alignmeni

impravement/infrastr
ucture

1172016

6/30/2016

‘149]Affordable Housing Prefect

171|2014 Refinance TAB's - Bonds
(2003 A Series A}

{OPA/DDA/Constructi
on

Refunding Bonds
Issued After 6727112

7172015

10/1/2074

1273172015

81/2027

Chy ¢f Riglta

Road improvements to Ayala Avenue
betwesn Baseling Avenus and 210
Freewny. Previously approved in
ROPS 14-158. Funded by
2005/2015{refinance) A Bond. Sae
noles,

Merged Project 4,870,319

4,870,319

] 4,870,319|

Rialto Housing Autherty

Uinion Bank/Trustee

Unknown affordable housing proj=ct for
scquisition and developmant with

existing housing bond funde.

Public Improvement Bands;
Refinanced 2003 Series A Bond in
September 2014,

Mergad Profect -

Merged Project 20,840,250

N

370,575

3 370,575

172{2014 Refinznce Bond Reserve Reserves

1172016

6/30/2016

Rialto Successor Agency

Public improvemmant Bonds - Resanve
for naxt Pericd for 2014 Refinance
Bond. See nates.

Mergad Project 1,356,575

N

1.355.575

& 1,355,575

174[Signal Light at Cedar. Fooihil

Improvement/nirastr
uciure

11112018

£30.2016

Strest Improvemant project relaied (o
MeDonald's development. Previously
approved In ROPS 14-158. Funded by
2005/2015(refinance) A Bond. Sue

Merged Project

93,041

5 43.041




Rialto Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B c D E F G H i dJ K L M N 0 L4
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopmen! Properly Tax Trust Fund
{Mon-RPFTTF) RPTTF
ContractfAgreament | ContractfAgreement Tetal Culslarding !
Itern # | _ Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Typs | Execution Date Tetminalion Date Payee Descriptisn/Project Seope Project Area Deht or Obligailon | Relired | Bord Proceads | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
176|Appraisal Services Property Dispositions | 17172018 6/30/2016 Falln Suecessar Agency  |Services to conduct appraleals of 54 [Mergad Projecl 15,000 N 45,000 ] 15,000
property in crder sate, per appraved
LRPMP. Praviously approved ir ROPS
14-15B.
177|Rlivereiden-10 Interchange Improvement/Infraztr [1/1/2016 6/30/2016 Clty of Rialo/SANBAG Interchange Improvernen project. Merged Praject 660,000 N 680,000 % 60,0001
uature Presiously approved in ROPS 14.158.
Funded by 2008 A Bond. See notas.
178|Pepper Avenue Extension Improvamentinfrastr [1/1/2016 6/30/2018 City of Rialta/SANBAG New street construclion. Re-adled Marged Project - N 5 -
uclurs trom #64. See notes
179]Alder Ave. Allignment pr wirastr [1/112018 673052036 Gily of Rialto Road improvements to Alder Avenue  |Mearged Project - N $ E
uciure batwaen Basaline Avenue and 210
Froesay.
18012015 Rafinanze TAB's A - Bonds Refunding Bonds 101172015 8/1/2035 Uniary Bank/Trustes Public Improvement Bonds; Merged Projecl 36,568,259 N ]
(2005 Series A) lssued After §/27/12 Refinanced 2005 Sarles A Bond in
Seplermber 2015, 549,684
181(2015 Refinance TAB's 8 - Bonds Refunding Bonds 10#172015 19/1/2035 Union BankiTrustee Public Imprgvement Bonds; Merged Project 20,421,180] N $
(2005 Sarias C) Issued After 6/27/12 Refinanced 2005 Series C Bond in
Septemnber 2015. 34,410
18212015 Refinance TAB's C - Bonds Rafunding Bonds 10142015 9112032 Union Bank/Trustes Public Improvement Beonds; Marged Projest 12,001,355 N [
{2005 Sevies B) lssuad After B/27/12 Refinancad 2005 Series B Bond In
| September 2015, 197,485
1872015 Refinance Bond A Reserve Reserves 11.2016 6/30,2016 Rizlio Succasser Agency | Public improvement Bands - Resarve  |Merged Project N $
far next Period for 2015 A Refinznce
Bond. See notes. 468,925
1842015 Refinanze Bond B Reserve Reserves 112018 Rlalte Suecessor Agency | Public Improvament Bonds - Reserve  |Merged Project N [
for next Period for 2015 B Refinance
Bond. Sea notes. 1,100,279
185/2015 Refinance Bond C Reserve Resenes 17172018 Rialto Successor Agency  {Public Improvement Berds - Reserva  |Merged Project N £ 508,483
fer nexd Period for 2015 C Refinznce
Bord. Sea notes. 508,483
1B8{Enterprise - Agreement Business Incantive  [1.1/2018 Enterprise Sales Tax Rebale Agresment - Cover |Merged Praject N $ 21 ,21Bi
Agreaments in ROPS 14-158 21,218
Bud Bender Park Improvement Iimprovemard/infrastr [1/1/2016 B/30/2018 Clty of Rialio Improvaments to Bud Bender Park with[Merged Praject N 5 720,000
Project ucture use of 2008 A Bonds Proceeds.
Inciuded in proposed Bond Expe~diure
Agreemenl. 720,000
138*05::“ Carney ERN Repayment Business Incentive  [14/2016 6/30/2016 Cacil Camey Repayment relatad to Exclusive Right Merged Project 10,000] N 10.000] $ 10,000
lAgreemants ta Negatiate Agresmant execuled gn
Dec. 5, 2008 and amended on Ay 17,
2007. The diveloper never compleled
projact. Per the agreement, the
centracior can request repaymert,
189|Legal Service - PaymentsfOperation [Legal 11/2016 41'8!_3012016 [Stradling Yocos Carson [Cover any legal costs related property |Merged Project 15,000| N 15,000f $ 15,000}
i relaied to the d
; LRPMPF or any dissalulion activity of
the Successor Agency.
180|SA Asset Hedding - Property Dispositions[1/1/2016 B/30/20168 TRialto Successor Agency  |SA properly malnienance, repairs, Merged Project 10,000 []] 10,000 $ 10,000
PaymentafOperation ullities.
191|Succussor Agency Audit Dissolutlon Audits  [1/1/2016 63072016 White Nefson Diehl Evans  |Conduct annual audit of Suecessor Merged Project 10,000 N 10,000 3 10,000
|Agency finances.
192 N m
183 =
194 o]
185 ]




Rialio Rec~gnized Dhligalion Payment Stheduls (ROPS 15-18B) - Repor of Prior Pariod Adjustments
Reporied for the ROPS 14-158 {January 1, 2015 through June 20, 2215} Period Pursuant fo Health and Safety Cot's (HSC) seckion 2716 {a}
{Rupori Amounts in Whols Dolla-s]

(AOPS 14188 CAC PRA To ba . umplried Ly th= CAC up-n subimhal of e PSS 47 268 by U 3A 1o Frecs ail
[CFS 16-158 Successar Aganay (SA) Sefl-rporiad Prior Parlod Adjustments (PPAT: Purmusnd 1o HSC Se~ion M1EG {a). SA ara required o rport Uho differencan btwesan thair sohval svadisbla mmmm-:wmumm- fon mnuﬂa1 5 {rvmua » rugh June 2016) po <, The amour of he T ot Ul SACS 2 188 13 6ksc Bir c-am larmut - =1 o g som Jevd pursionl ' e manns, u -fich they
[Re-ir-slapment Prperty Tax Trusl Fund (RPTTF) appr ed For the ROFS. 13168 ¢ lanuary Ihrough June 2018) pariod wil be offaet by ha 5A sell-rapcrisd ROPS 14-158 prior the paor pado 1 AE/UItmenls Belr dpor i Zy SAE are SUbeCt 0 AUCLE: ThE ral vl i PP Al nole thal the A Br<Amts 30 noLnead ko b liaked . 8. la d=m losl 200 s, be adered
g0y {CAC) and e Stale r. B & lueip Jum
) L3 £ ' ] | e I F I ) I [} ' ’ 4 | K L | ] | " | [ r I a I n | [ T u i ] | w | x I ¥ I z I an
Non-RMTTF PTTF Expanditwies. RPTTF Expandires
MatCAL: Hop-
et BN HaAlirdn ~adraia ard Adenrs
ana Aowin PRA, A
{Arsoun i ko Pt Uosd &
Drit RGP 15108
Borw Provesds Ouber Furds nonpanin Agma Sranena APTTF) | Auimin UAT Récgm d RPTTR
Ao Diftacn
RFITF (]
Difierapen tre 25 w18 .
(K s b b dntrbuied + ol e | Nl Lesied of il horirsd, the et Laararor Hal Lua-ar o
Project Hame ! e dacorm 4 e sl Authacksalr tonletearss i | el DFterm Astoricad | Aathoraad ¢
Mo ? | DebiCilgution | Auimrzed Ackual Akl Asthorierd Actval rern) o harignd [N Araiubh Astvmi ey Ry A Camomun. Avniiairin Ac Diffwssirm Soruleb b Achml Dafte; ey o owierence.
5 e Y T + ctmmls rwls  aufs |t T v ae]s -Jo T + B i e -
- s - T :
o 5 f i o
) = s g :
T £ T L [ s [CED I 3 g B
T = el E) B A H ¥ e
- T O[T ) (¥ ¥ g
B ) T THRES [E_XTIEY B T g
5 g C) Vo T d
B - R il : T g
- - B B e e IF T ] g
- = B By - B 5 T g
- - ™an AT |3 = EC TN % :
= AT ErINE] 2 AT [ ¥ d :
- - B oA TR B0 E T :
g T BTEE [T T e [T H -
B Eat T[T o AT 5 (] g
- T = EZEa E (€ v 7
5 g % T g 5
- T WD ToraR [T T R - ¥ g
B ETe] CE0 % L B T g
El g - CE] LEAE I Toox a0 ¥
20 [Cowwl - - - - B ] - T 5 T e
3 [BIENFOR I ABLE g - - g g T A T
5 : = T 5 ¥ T <
- - - B T v & T =
5 g - - T T T E
E] 5 B 5 - T T T
o T s A B ¥ B Q T €
E£] - - EE 5T - ¥ T O g
- - - - - 3 T v - g
T B 3 7 T g -
B g - = T 7 ] U
L . - - - T E 3 - B
- - = v T T T -
PAIDT (Bl




Rialig Reot nized Obligali>n Pa,ment Schedule (ROPS 15-161) - Reporl of Prigr Period Adjustments
Reported for he ROPS 14-158 {Janua: 1, 2015 twaugh June 30, 2015) F=riad Purauant b Health and Safet. Godes {HRC) sacbon C4186 (%)
I Amounts in \*hole Dollafs]
5 14158 CAG FPA. To by complated y the UAG upam wubmiltal of the ROFS 15 198 b, the £~ to Finaaca andd
JFIGPS 14-168 Bvveennor Agency (SA) Salreportad Prior Pariod Adjustrmmis (PPAY: Pur. qund t HST S Blon 34175 (al, /1 ar requined 1o taport tha iiTaren a3 i i » for ha RORS 14- 198 {, h riod. Tha amount of hve 4T Bica that CACH wal ned o nfe. Figir ovn farmuban i the b 1o desrel parsvant b fhe manner i whech tey|
[Redewslopmen Progbiiy Tix Trust Furd (RPTTES a5 rosed fof ke ROF'S 15-165 Glanuae - thrauph June 3016} pariod el bo off fy the 54’3 selt-faparied ROPS 14168 pior pleite! adisimerd, HEG Seciicn 14138 fa) an Briut peviod &y por’ wudt b the o M uate ti PR, L3 1ty Vi 1 a3 Wiedtits do I A v - b atoe ) e g Ao lovel and may be. on i=wd
coun ana o 2 gy
L] L £ | L) I L] | F , a H ! I Il i K F L I L) | [} | o | 3 | q | L) | ] U v | 7 | W | x | 3 | S I Yy
Han RPTTF Expenditors; PTIF Experafitores RPTIF Expaadiures
Hal €/ 5 Nai
vden i el A
PPA
Ao el Uned lo
Bors) Proceeds RAY B larme Oubrr Farxly. LT L Aceriin_ Admm CAC Rirgiried RPTTF)
s P ity
W ool chmt
(RCE3 14980 Diterence ROF~. 14158
it + llhar | St Coamer ©f K in eaa than L dicimand + phtar | et Lt ot sl L Pt Lepuarof
A b 2y of Lr L the daence valable sa of st emd Sl Authorwed !
ekl Ambmrizgd o) Avalinble Actunl 3 Mhotiand 1™ Maslink b Aclua) )] R oA ol bl A el Diffarsess Avalabrh Achual Dsfwrance L DN
3 i ewwrls ewsals  geswly  vevwels el mmly s et Nooly  swealy s b 3 3 e -
- < - T 5 g =
- B . T g g 0 =
108 - - B [} rl 1 s <)
: : T g ¥ B
B : 0 B T 5 ¥ 5 ¥ ]
D B B 3 T 5 T B
g = T B ] B T g
5 5 g ¥ 5 T 5 T |
- B - T . 3 - 3 -
- e 5 7 - T -
5 = B ) 3 -]
5 5 5 o 5 = i B
5 g T = 5 & g g
- - B ) - 0 -
- B naw - B [) - T g
- ] WE = g T 5 5 T :
Iy - - - ] - E) - H -
- - - H 3 . 5 -
5 - S - 3 5 T 5 T o
: B g T 5 T 5 =
. B ) [} - £ - &
- - ~ - ¥ - 0 - 3 -
T B = - T 5 T T B
TR 5 - g T 5 T 0 3 E
T ELT] 5 = - 5 5 T + =
= - B ¥ T 5 T ]
5 - - - T - T - T
- - - - ) - ] - 3 =
T T = T T . T " T
- B - ¥ - H ¥ H
H B B = ) T 5 B -
T 5 =
Arwa T e Yar - kL - D B -
JAcon s Gt
Iy g s
—— - ¥ - ¥ - T <
o, e ormasat
T P 5 - - g ) T T ¥
Ak it Do
T [P Pt B 5 T
103 Baze.Yaar E ¥ E T - T =
At o e




jsiments
Reparted f~r the ROPS T4-168 (January 1, 2015 (hrovgh June 30, 2015) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) sedin 34186 (a)

Rialie Recognized Obiljalion Paymen] Schadule (ROPS 15-168) - Réper of Prior Perlod Adju

(Report Amounts in Wigla Dale:s)

14488 CAC PPA- Yo b ormplabed b the « AG upon submtal ef Biw A0S 15-18% Ex Fhn S i Fipen, snd

ROPS 14468 Buscessc, s Purmuant ko HEG ' action 5 186 (s}, 10 report e cifferany actmle nd har aomal for the RGPS 14195 Llanusry Frroogh i 2035) period. The amount of o C5C Noue thal Gl - erd b mnie o i formmules ol e iz husan bevel puruand bo i AR i ik thery
- moplronirater Por e FOPE 15168 Haniaey theougt otael b the &' cal 4188 01 + petod adforien. jon 24145 pio peiod mimants sei-mpoutad r; GAS are ubfactt by Lhe caleine e FEn, Al noia hal e Admin amouni 45 not aeed ks ba Fsed 4l i b i ool are e b el
e 1 an | the Sta hy
. [ c I ] I E J F | a I_ n ) l 4 X | L | " | " l o T r l a I n | T u I v l L] ] L3 :_"- I L | LS -
o Expandturse BPTTE Expandivess
Rt GAC Mo
Admin ard Admin
L)
(et Upah |0
[Ofsat ROPS 1§-98 |
Resarv falwnca Oty Funds Now-Adm A Somm GAL il
allabla Avn Eabide Cifarerms.
eI ol
IR 1R Differvrms axeencs folel
i ded - al ot | Mol Lammar ol R C M by P L, aultwrice, the Bt Lavtar o Mort Laricmr o
Ashorined | T lotul Wffervmee b Ral Diffarsmma AL | Aglhwriad |
Stborimd | hckomt pawrima | acmat Mt Aciml diorted Acuat séem) Mot romd Actunt i ey 2 G st e ey A Ofsrarcs | MatOmrarce AL Cotmments,
LRI PN E) Asarly Sdaals 26,160 £ |5 ERAN P T 1K hial TN E] ooane 16 7R800.49 | 3 ) k] 1M.000 1 1m0 13 =13 = W00 ] = s
= B N 5 ] 5 5 3 B
g g - g 3 £ = g )
= - g = ¥ g T 5 T :
B B - - £ ry 3 - (] -]
= - S e s — T — i
B - - 1R 47080 | £ TR 1 oo [ ¥ . -
[§-T) axg s a2 [EH) - L =
T ) T < 5 ] 3 5 T =
= : 5 : = T 5 T 5 0 B
< S - 0,000 WL T :
= = T S e . SEERNE == 0 ==
173 | Papose Avenue 2814807 RE ) - - - ] T ry L3 B
ey
: - I




Rialto Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Notes
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

Itern # ! Notes/Comments
ROPS |

31/ROPS 15-16B), which equals $366,306. In ROPS 15-16A, 5200,000 Administrative Allowance approved. The $166,306 in ROPS 15-168B is the difference ($366,306
‘MINUS $200,000).
i _ S e
148, 147 &\These three items were approved In ROPS 14-158. In addition, in March 2015 the DOF approved a Bond Expenditure Agreement (Resolution OB 14-15) related to
174|these three items. The bond funds for the three projects were transferred from the Successor Agency to the City during ROPS 15-16A, per action of the City Caunil
on August 28, 2015. The items were added to ROPS 15-16B to account the use of these funds in a juture Cash Balance Report and reflect the Bond Expenditure
‘Agreemant.

172 The reserve is & requirement in 2014 A bond documents - Page 15 of the Official Statement and Page 27 of the Bond Indenture.

175 Due to court case oulcome in September 2015, the Housing Suceessar Adirinistrative Fee included on ROPS 16-168.

177 |Continued from ROPS 14-15B. In ROPS 14-1 5B, the Successor Agency pad $240,991. The $880,000 is requested is fo pay SANBAG for Phase 4 of the agreement
;and amendment #1 for landscape maintenance for four years.

I S RO B ., . —

183 & 184 iThe reserve is a requirement in 2015 A and B bond documents - Page 27 of the Official Slaiement and Page 37 of the Bond Indenture,

|
185 | The reserve Is a requirement in 2015 C bond documents - Page 21 of the Official Statement and Page 28 of the Bond Indenture.

186 'During ROPS 14168 the A paid Enfarprse 75,216, Tolalapproved sroant in ROPS 14-158 & §34,000. The $21,21 T liri #1688 represents he overege. |

CasH |

In FY15, the SA refinanced 2003 Bond. D3 includes $18,980,434 procesds from refinance of 2003 (2014) Bond. C3 and D3 includes payoff and expense of
$21,182,748 for refinance of 2003 (2014) Bond (2003 Bond refinance payoff in C3 Is $2,465,434 and in C4 is $18,497,874; 2003/14 Bond accrued Interest is $60,409

{E3 inchudes posting in ROPS 14-158 period of $185,982 related to ROPS 13-148 item #20 (COP 2007 Loan) that our Finance Departmant faled to transfer to cover
‘payments. G3 includes posting In ROPS 14-158 perlod of $65,567 related to ROPS 13-14B item #37 (Project Management) and $44,433 related lo ROPS 13-14B
E3 and G3 |itemn #50 (General Fund Support) that our Finance Department failed to | transfer to cover payments.




